
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH; 

Ar 

Original Application No. 

Misc Petition  

Contempt Petition No. 

Review Application  

AppIicant(S 	 VS- Union Of India & Ois 

Advocate for the Applicant(S) 	k 	&) 	C1t ,k1th Lk 	- UA 

Advocate for the Respondent(S) ........ ..................................... 

Notes of the Registry 	 Date 	 Orders of the Tribunal 

• __ 

03.09.200B 	M.P.No.107 of 2Q08 has 	for 
execution of the final order dated p4.05.r 007 

rendered in O.A.No. 171 of 2008.. A coiy of 

this M. P. No.107 of 2008 has alrady eeu - 

served 	on 	Mr. 	U. 	Baishya, 	leaixied Sr. 

Standing 	Counsel 	appearing 	for the 

Respondents. 	 . 

This M.P.No. 107 of 20086 regis. ered 

as an Execution Petition and a renumb' ring - 

be given. 

Issue notice to the Nesponderds at the 

cost of the Applicant, to file their reply ty 6 11  

October 2008. Mr. S. Nath, learned Co sel 

appearing for the Applicant undertakes 1 o ifie 

requiring postages/ cost of the postages bv to- 

• morrow. 
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06.10.2008 

75  rl j Ji7, 

E.P. 7 of 08(0.A. 171 of 06) 

None appears for the Applicant nor for 

the Respondents. No reply has yet been filed 

by the Respondents. 

Call this matter on :10.11.2008 for 

order. 
Send copies of this oxder to the 

Applicant and to the Respondents in the 

t 

bP. 

address given in the O.A. 

4,,~ 
(S.N.Shukla) 
Member(A) 

---4 .  
(M. R. Mohantv) 
Vice-Chairman 

.01. 	10.11.2008 
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No reply has yel: been filed by the 
Respondents. 

Call this matter On 1.6.1.22008 
awaiting reply from the Rponc. en ts. 

Send copies of this order to the 
Respondents, requiring them to file their 

reply 
b 

the date fixed. 

(S.N. Shukia) 	(M.R. Mohant) 
Member (A) 	Vice-Chairman 

- 
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lb. 12200a Mr G. t3aishya, learned Sr. Standing 
counsel appearing for the Respondents 
undertakes to file reply to the E.P.No.7 of 08, 
in course of the day. 

Call this matter on 9" January, 2009. 

(S.N.Shukla) 	(M.R..Mtinty 
Member(A) 	Vice- Chairxuin 

( 

	

09.01.2009 Mr. S. Nath, learned counsel appearing 
for the Applicant undertakes to file rejoinder 

tr  in course of the day. He is permitttd to 
serve the copy of the same on the 
Respondent's side by 13.01.2009. 

Call this matter on 22.01.2009. 

(M. R. Mohanty) 
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(  141~ 	 23 03 2009 	Mr S N1hJ  1erned Cøns1 &-L 
1 	 appeai rng for the App9n 	presni- Mr 

G Bkhya, 	ned Sr Sbndog Cnnne • 	 I - i 	- 1 	 "s--' $ r 	 V 

For 	the 	Urnnn 	0- F 	TncJi 	Is'  on 

aecnrnmod)ion 	 I  
- 	 •, 	• 	 .•-• 	 I 

S . 

In this case w itten ohrchon Ft am the 

Respondents nd reiohder  Irom the 
Apphcani- have &ready been filed 

Call this maer on 2904 20Ô9 
5 	 / 

Send. copes of this order to the --

Apphcant and to the A6spd6dents in I-he 

addresses given in the OA 

IL 

Dc/L ci 	 (M.R Mobaty). 
• 	'T •9, . 	 .i. 	., 	 • 	.1 

•'.--- 

•- 	 - 	 I  

29.04.2009 In this case objection to the Executioii 

petition and the rejomdei theicto hav 

	

L— '--- 	 already been filed. Oh the prayer o f  
learned counsel appearing for  1

.
both the\ 

parties, call this matter tomoriow .  

. 	

- 	 • 

(M.R.Mo'. anty) 
Vice-Chairman. 

1m 	 - 

• 	 30.04.2009 	Cdl this matter analobDusly.  with O.A.78 
• 	 . 	 Of 2009 on 17.06.2009. 	. 

(M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman, 
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E.P. No. 7/2008 (O.A. No. 171 of 2006) 

17.06.2009 	On the prayer of Mr.G.Baishyc learned 

Sr. Standing counsel for the Govt. of india,call 

this matter on 20.07.2009 for production of 

records. 

(M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 

20.07.2009 	On the prayer of Mr.S.Nafh, 

learned counsel for the Applicant, call this 

mater on 12.08.2009. 

(Mtedi) any) 

	

ember (A) 	 Vice-C hairmàn 
/bb/.. 

12.08.2009 	Call 	this 	matter 	on 

16.09.2009 along with O.A.No.171 of 

2006. 

(M KC1 aturvedi) (M R Mohanty) 

	

Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

• 	 .. 	 . 	 I 

I 	(¼' (. 

16.09.2009 	Call this matter on 29.10.2009. 

/ 

(M. K. fhaturvedi) 
Member (A) 

/hn 

• i_.e•  ,.. 	.- 	 '_ 	! 
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E.P. No. 7-08 

29.102009 	Respondents, vide order dated 

1 .06.2009 were directed to produe the.. 

records, which order has not et been cbmphed 

WIifl. 	 H 

Mrs.M.Das, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. seeks 

time to comply with said order. 

List, on 17.11.2009 alèng with OA. 78 of 

2009. 

(Madan j/marChaturvedi) (tAukesh Kunhar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	•. 	Member ((J) 

/bb/ 

17.11.2009 	On the request of IArs. M. Das learned 

.. Sr. CGSC for respondents ith consefôf Mt.S. 

Nath, learned counsel for appkar't, case is 

adjourned. 

List this matter on 21h  November, 2009. 

- 	Ill  

(M.adan >LAnXar  Chaturvedi) Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) ' 	Menber (J) 

, 	 . 	 . 

26.112009 	List this matter' ö5.O1 .2OiO. 

(MadaKumar Chaturvedi) (Mu 4s Kurnar Gupta) 
Member tA) 	 Member j) 

ipb/ 	 I 

26.11.2009 	'List this matter on 05.01.2010. 

(Madan Kufrar Chaturvedi) 

/pb/ 
Mrnber (A). 
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O3122OO9 	Usi; UIS case on 1.4.1.2009 for 

hearng 

• 	 \ • •. 

Madanir Chaiurvec) 	(Mukesh Kurrä Gupta) 
• 	• 	

Membe' (A) 	 M€rnbsr {J3 
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14.12.2009 	On the request of proxy counsel Mrs. 

rrii beuoq iebio Grit to WeIV nl 	010 9it, case is adjourned to 20.01.2010. 

zuoutouitni emooed wri 93 zicit 20\8.A.O 

.2ububu'1u1i bs'è'ib \flib10000 bruo (Macian KumarCt 'turvedi) 	(Mukesh K mar Gupta) 
Menther (A) 	 Member (J) 

Itmi 

(otquo .i)$ r1eluM) 	(ibevutbrVD .i riobeM) 
• 	edmeM 	 (A) iedmeM • 	 20.1.2012 	Mentioned has been made by 

proxy counsel of Mrs. M.Das, learned 

counsel appearing for the Respondents to 

adjqurn this matter. 

List the matter on 8.2.2010. 

(Macian Kup haturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Mmber (A) 	Member 

'(In' 

	

08.02.2010 	Ms U. Dutta, learned counsel 
states that she will file vakalatnarna in 

this case as Mr SNath, is no more 

dealing with this case. Mr M.Das, 

learned Sr.C.G.S.0 is present for the 

respondents. 

List on 24.2.2010. 

j. 

(Madan, Chaturvedi) 	(Mukesh Kr. Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

24.2.2010 	Heard learned counsel for both 
sides. Hearing concluded. Judgment 
reserved. 

(Madan Ku r Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member 	 Member (J) 

urn! 

) 
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E.P.7/O8naAi71/2o 6) 
 fc 

05.03.2010 	n view of )i'order passed in 

O.A.78/09 this-i.P 'td become infructuotjs 

and accordir(gly:dismi sed as infr ictuous. 

(Madan Kr. Chaturvedi) 	(Muke4hiGupta) Member (A) 
	 M.ernj 	(J) 

• 	 • 	 • 

I I 



2 AUG 204  

' 	Tct TT1 
Guwahat Bench 

IN THE CEFR*L-A-MiNISTRA1 WE TRIBUNAL 

CUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An application under Rule 24 of. Central Administrative Tribunal 

(Pmcedure) Rule 1987) VI 
" O-K 

in O.A No. 171/2996 

Shri Amarjyoti Lahkar 

-Veisits- 

Union of India &Ors.. 

INDEX 

S1. No. Arnwxure larlar 	. 

:1. --- Application 1-5 
 - Verifiuttion 
 . 	I Copy of the list of applicants pending 

for appointment on compassionate 

 fl Copy of the judgment and order 19- 14  
datcd 04.05.2006.  

 . 	ifi Copy of the representation dated  
14.05.07 

 IV Copy of the representation dated 
14.09.07 

 . V 	. Copy of the menioranduni dated 
21.05.2008.  

/ 

0 "  

Filed By: 

Date: - 	 Advocate 
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IN TIlE CENTRAL ADMI 1STR 	' U-. L
6. CUWAFIATIBENC :GUWAIIATI 	) (J 

(An application under Rule 24 of Centil. Administitive Tribunal 
(Procedure) Rule 1987) 

L/ 

in O.A No 171/200 

In the matter of. 	. ' 	7 / 0 

In 0. A. No. I71(N 

S1U-i Amaijyoti Lahkar 
Applicant. 

-Vs- 
Uni. of India and Others. 

... ...... Respondents 

-And- 

In the matter of 

Nan-compliance of Hon'hle Tribunal's 

judmcnt and order dated 04.05.2007 

passed in O.A. No. 171/2006. 

-And- 

in the mailer of 

An application under Rule 24 of Central 

Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) 

Rule 197, praying for a directkm upon 

the Respondents for implementation of 

Fhe judgment and order dated 

04.052007 passed in 0. A. No. 171/2006. 

-And- 

in the matter of: 

fl&tL J 10 i L4J 
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' \ Shri Amaijyoti Lahkar, 
Sb- Gukul C!litndxet Ldhkur, 
Vill & P0- Sanekuchj,, 

\ DisL- Naihari, 

-AND- 

1. The Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
Gc;yr: iment of India, 
Revenue Deparbnent. 
Minis Lry of Finance, 
New Delhi - 11 0001. 

The Chief Commisione 
Central Excise, 
Mortl10 Conipon od 
Shillong - 793001. 

The Commissioner 
Customs & Central Excise, 
Morellu Compound 
Shillong - 793001. 

The Joint Commissicrner (P&V), 
Centtal Fxde, 
Morello Compound, 
Shillong- 793001. 

The Assistant Commissioner, 
Central Excise, GuwabaLi, 
Sctthi Trust Building, 
Bhngaghai, GuwahaU- 781005. 

Respondents. 

The pplica  nt above named most respectfully begs to state thatz - 

That the applicant approached this Hon'hle Tribunal, through O.A. No. 

171/2006 praying for a direction upon the respondents for appointment of 

the applicant on compassionate ground with immediate effect in the post 

of •Spoy/LDC on the ground that father of the applicant is missing w.e.f. 

05.01.1993, while in service. 

2. 	That the respondents in para 8 of the written statement in. O.A. No. 

171 /2006suhrnjttd before thisfTon'hle Tribunal that applicant is placed 

//441 	L1l<r 
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in serial number six in the waiting list for compassionate appointment and 

his name will be considered in due time as per policy/rules. However, 
Hon'ble Tribunal on perusal of materials on record and alter heating the 

Counsel of the parties was pleased to dispose of the O.A. No. 171/2006 on 

04.05.2007 with the direction as follows: 

1110. In the circumstances, I am of the view that since the 

respondents have given an assurance that the applicant's case will 

be considered as and when vacancy arises, the applicant will have 

to wait till such time. The respondents are accordingly directed to 

consider the case of the applicant as and when vacancy arises and 
communicate the same to the applicant without fail. 

11. 	With the above observations the O.A. is disposed of. In the 

circumstances there will be no order as to costs." 

Copy of the list of applicants pending for appointment on 

compassionate ground and the judgment and order dated 

0405.2006is enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure- I 

and II respectively. 

That the applicant submitted a representation on 14.05.2007 addressed to 

the Chief Commissioner, Customs and Central Excise, Shillong Zone 

enclosing therewith a copy of the judgment and order dated 04.05.2007 in 

O.A. No. 171/2006. In his representation dated 14.05.07 applicant prayed 

for consideration of his case sympathetically and to appointment him to 

the post of Sepoy/ LIX on compassionate ground. He submitted 

reminder/representation on 14.09.2007 for consideration of his 
• appointment in any vacancy of LDC/Sepoy on compassionate ground. 

Copy of the representation dated 14.05.07 and 14.09.07 are 
enclosed herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as 

Annexure- III and IV respectively. 

That it is stated that applicant while waiting for his appointment on 

compassionate ground in terms of the direction passed by this Hon'ble 

~em'o-Tx- T bj_~ LMLLPI-i 
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cEnu AdminTa1e Tribunal 

4 	 S.  OOi1 

Guwahat Berc 
Tribunal in O.A. No. 171/2006, the respondent—Ner-4—viI 
memorandum bearing No. II (31)4/ET-111/2007/10662-67 dated 21.05.2008 

appointed one Shri Raju Bordolof to the post of Sepoy. It is stated that 

name of Shri Raju Bordoloi was not in the list of compassionate 

appointment issued by the respondents but he has been given 

appointment to the post of Sepoy on temporary basis whereas applicant 

was placed at 51. No. 6 of the list of compassionate appointment and he is 
a legitimate expectant for appointment on compassionate ground. But the 

respondent No. 4 without considering the direction passed by this 
Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 171/2006 and also without following the list 

prepared by the respondents for compassionate appointment has 

appointed Shri Ralu  Bordoloi to the post of Sepoy. It is also stated by the 

applicant that he has come to learn from a reliable source that interview 
has been conducted by the respondents at Shiliong and Silchar to appoint 

to the post of Sepoy on compassionate ground whereas the applicant after 
being found suitable in the interview held on 28.10.2002 and on 29.10.2002 

has been placed at 51. No. 6 of the list for Compassionate appointment. As 

such in spite of having vacancy of Sepoy/LDC the respondents have 
denied the applicant appointment to the post of Sepoy/LDC on 
compassionate ground in violation of the direction passed by the Hoir'ble 

Tribunal in O.A. No. 171/2006. 

Copy of the memorandum dated 21.05.08 is enclosed 

herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- V. 

That the applicant begs to state that this Hon'ble Tribunal in the judgment 
and order dated 04.05.2007 in O.A. No. 171/2006, directed the 
respondents to consider the case of the applicant as and when vacancy 
arises and communicate the same to the applicant without fail. However, 
the respondents without complying the direction passed by this Hon'ble 
Tribunal on 04.05.2007 in O.A. No. 171/2006 appointed Shri. Ralu  Bordoloi 

in the vacant post of Sepoy vide memorandum dated 21.05.2008. As such 
the respondents have willfully violated the judgment and order dated 
945.2007 in O.A. No. 171/2006. Therefore, finding no other alternative 
the applicant is approaching before this Hon'bie Tribunal for further 
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direction upon the respondents for compliance of the order dated 
04.05.2007 In O.A No. 171/2006 of this Honble Tribunal and to pass 
further order under Rule 24 of Central Administrative Tribunal 

(Procedure) Rule, 1987 for compliance of the order of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal, 

6. 	That this application is made bonafide and for the ends of justice. 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above 

the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the 
respondents to implement the order dated 

04.05.2007 passed in O.A. No, 171/2007 with 
immediate effect and further be pleased to pass 

any other order or order as deem fit and 

proper by the Honble Tribunal. 

And for this act of kindness applicant as in duty bound shall ever pray. 

M\c'. ri.3c 
	t .  

1- 

o;-i L oUorL 
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6. 
LI 

VERIFICATION 

1! Shri Arnaijyoti Lab.kar..S/o- Colcul CliaTidra,. Lalikar.. aged about 24 

years, resident of Viii & P.O Sanekuchi... fist- Naibari. .Assarn, do .hcreby 
r( Ti1y  that the statemts made. in Paràgrapb I to. 6 are true. to my 

kiiowed,e and I have not suppresced any material fact 

Air- 

And I sign this verification Cm this the !. day of August. 2008.. 

• 	 .• a 

Ceflt' 	
• 

c1 	J 
' 



- 

: 	
. 	

. 

. 	
, 	

. 	
, 	

.
 
.
"
.
 	

U.
 	

• 	
' 	

' 	
p 

2
1  

3
._:t

) • 	
T
'T

 	
' 

. 	
.
.
 

	

;
.

I 	
• 	

.I
 	

I 	
t'
I 	

t 
J 

u 
. 	

. 	
' . 	

I 	
. I 	

I' 	
• 	

-
'
 

• 	
• 	

' 	
' 	

' 
	
J 

: 0
 

	

Li
. 	

t 	
t
J
 

	
J
. 

. 	
; 

I 	
• -

 	
0

 	
' 

I
(
'\

' 	
c

T
h

•r
IC

n
I-

.I
Ir

T
\I

fl
 	

N 
' 	

..
jI

(T
h

 
(
'
 	

'•
f 

i 
r 

\I
..

.I
rT

h
l 	

• 	
I 

I 	
1 	

i 	
i• 	

V 	
I 	

• 	
. 	

. 	
: 

.. 	
. 	

I 

1 	
:1

u
)w

 
1)

z:
 r 	

- 	
' 

	
JU

)i
y
 	

Z
i  

-I 	
:1

 	
U 

• 	
• 	

I 
- 	

. 	
Q

 	
: 	

• 	
• 

• 	
•- 	

')
 	

I 
• 	

ki
 	

"
 

• ' 	
U

I 	
• 

'.
 	

:.•
 	

7
 	

-.
 	

••
 	

•••
j 	

••
 	

:)
.-

 
UJ

 	
' 
	

- 
1 	

•
J

I
I
 	

f
lI
l°

 	
J 	

r 	
I
L

I
 	

I 	
H

 	
(P

t 
I 

I 	
I
I
t
I
I
 	

I
J
I
 	

(
I
I
I

-
 	

I"
H

 	
)
t
L
'
)
 	

(f
li
 

k 
 

a
i  

t
I
L

 
	

1 

, 	
•
jY

1
1

 	
:t

 

c.:
t::

. 	
.•

-i
-
'
:
i
•

 	
•; 	

• 

ii 	
(f

lIQ
 	

I 	
: 	

a
_

q
)(

:L
)l

u
j_

I 	
I
I
 	

,;
 	

r)_
••_

 	
I 

•
: 	

I 	
C.

_II
 

 
: 	

I 	
• 	

• 	
I 	

-
 	

t 	
(
i)

: 	
I 	

L 

—
1

.
.
.
.
.
.
.

- 	
-t
.-

.. 	
. 

...
,

I s
 I 

s 
 

1
0,
  

o 	
3_ 

H
 	

-
 

Co
 	

t 	
'
I
C
 

I(
,t

J
IC

If
l 
	

iV
1

) 	
0
 

c1
 

cu
 

'

(t 

. 	
c) 	

(tJ
 	

\ 
, 

. 
1 	

4I
\t 

-
 

. 

c\ 
: 

(J)
4g

 	
lo

 C
' 	

I 	
-
'
 

. 	
: 	

t:'I
 	

a
I(

rI
 J

 	
I 	

:3
 	

l(
D

I(
tY

1
2
 I 	

fl)
L 

( 	
cJ

 	
) 

. . 	
o 

to
I 	

I 	
I
 .

..
..
. 
g

 	
:: 	

G 	
•H

 	
i 	

cu 	
t 	

I  CL
  I

4 	
I 	

iR
  1 CL
 (

flI
 	

-I
 

'-
 

I 	
I 	

•\
 (

)t
 	

1
C
.I

1
 	

ço
 	

i 	
_r>
o
t
 

21
 

ol
 

•: 	
• 	

I 	
I
t
 	

L' 
	

V• 	
H

( 	
Io

i<
 	

t 	
I 	

• 	
f<

 	
• 

I 	
I 	

I 	
I 	

•l- 	
• 	

I 	
I 	

1 	
iI
 	

f''
 	

-
-
 

• 	
i 	

I'
II
 	

I 	
I 	

I 	
•i 	

I 	
i 

.: 	
. 	

I 	
. 	

)t 	
•t 	

t 	
• 	

I 	
i 	

I 

o
D

l 	
fl

 

	

I 	
jQ

)
iA

IN
)
(
)
t
t
D

 
	

Cl
 

.
-
-
 

U
 D

,;
:)
 L

)(
.)

(_
)l

L
) 	

• 
•
-L

) 
L

)'
L

)U
L

) 
(J

1
U

'(
)

,
I
j
.
'.
I
U

L
)
 
L

) 
-L

)L
)L

-)
 C

-)
 U

 H
.L

)j
 	

jj 
•

I(
 	

p
I.

tI
(_

II
.b

..
 	

fl
,N

..
.J

Ir
I_

%
I 	

_•
 	

••
••

,
In

  

0
\
\
lT

h
  
I
b

l
h

I
l
 	

r 	
II 	

0
 

. 	
I 	

r! 
n

i  

	

U
 

' 
• •_

 	
J 	

•- 	
;
I
 	

I 	
0

 	
• 

-
I
 	

I 	
t 	

i 	
i 	

i 	
I 	

I 	
I 	

• 
I, 	

. 	
O 

	

4 	
L_

L 
J
j
i
 	

i
J
j
 

	

C 	
I 

I 
-
'-
 	

, 	
;-

 
I.c•

 (
C

 
- 

.:
 	

•
;'

 
c 	

cj-
' 	

.j
 

'._•
 	

-
 

' 	
4_

 	
I 
- 	

'-
' 

I 	
'-
 	

•
-
 
'
 	

I ')
 i 

C
) 

'.
.
' 

k
 

C
i 

.-
 	

—
 

c 	
c 

-- 	
' 
-
 

c-
 c

- 	
o 	

I 
..
. 	

.. I
 	

• 	
.
,
 

I 	
I 	

I 	
I 	

I 

Uj
 

C
) 

 

m
 	

•:-
 	

• 

l
-
 	

• 	
I 	

I 	
• 	

I 	
i 	

I 	
. 	

. 	
I 	

I 	
t 

I 	
V

i
1

I
 	

1
'

i 
0

 

	

• 	
U 

U
tJ

 	
— 	

L
I
U
 	

rn
 

-I
 	

('
I(

fl
R
 

((
._

-(
1
I 

.-
R

 
(f

lI—
I(

fl 
.L

rn
I_

l_
t 

_l
 .

- 
I 	

1
r

1 	
>

<
<

' 	
n
 

I—
 
jI
' 	

I
i 	

~
t> 

t 	
c')

1 	
IC

')i 	
(J)

 	
r-

 	
r1

_.-
.I 	

r
iI
 	

_i 	
_.-

1
I 	

' 

• 	
• 	

I 	
I 	

I 	
I 	

I 	
I31

 
I
I
 

h
it
H

H
if

---
iH

 
I
I
 	

• 	
I 	

I 	
I 	

1 	
i?

.
i 

: 	
( 	

i 
1-

7 	

ru
 

Ir 

• 	
I 	

I 	
I 	

• 

• 	
.I
 	

1
1

1
1

:
1

 	
i•

•
•

 	
;•

I 	
I
I
,
.
 	

• 

I 	
1

.
1

 
• 	

'_._
_.._

. 
It 	

I 	
I 	

I 

L1
al  

I 	
i 	

I 	
0

 0
1

 	
0 

0 
1 
0
0
1
0
 
0
 
0
0
1
 

'I
I
I
 	

i
I
t
!
$

I
I
I
I
I
j
I
l
l
I
I
I
I
f
u

$
I
 

	

• 	
. 	

I 	
.1

 	
I
I
I
 	

• 	
I 	

.
!
 

	

I 	
L 	

i 	
I 	

I 	
• 

- 	
I
L

J
,

. 	
I 	

I 	
• 	

I 	
I 	

I 	
I 



1. 

ir  
I 	eLN'lRAL ADMIN1S' 1 RAT1VE IRI5UNAL 

(,UWAHAIIB1 NcH 

- 	 Original Application No l7 of 2006 
H 

lZ)ateotOrdei This the 	ciayofMy20O 7  

. 5.  

he l-lon'hle Sri K V Sachidanandai Vice Chairman 

Shri AmRrjyoti Lahkar, • .,  .. 
S/o Gokul Chandra Lahkar, 	 0 

ViU. & P.O.-.Sanku.chi,.::.:'' 
1.)isU Nalbari, Assain 	 Applicant 

by Advocate Shri S. Neth 

versus - 	 - 

The Un ion oF In d i, represented by the 	 .... 
Secretary to Lhe Goveriiment of India, 	 AU IUU 	j 
Reveiiue Department, 

'wahaU BenCh 

The Chief Commissioner 	0 

Central Excise, 
Morello Compound, 
Shullong - 793001. 

iVe 1• 
. The Commissioner 	 . 

- 	Lustoms & Central Excise, 
Morello Compound, 	

H 

Shiflong  
I 	

. 

Ihe loint Comin,ciOfler 	v) 	 : 
CentralExcise, 	

S 

More1lôCornPOU1d,.  
Shillong - 793001.  

S 	 . 	 . 	 .. 

5 	The Assistn t ( urn in ission er 
Central Excuse, Guwahati,' 	

. 	
• 0 

Seth I Thist Building, 	 . , 	
.,. 

Bhangagarh Guvahati 781005. 	 Respoudcnts. S 	 fl• 

By Advocate Ms U. Das, Addi. C.G.S.C. 



1 	
2 

( 	 I Centra 

Olt  
1 .2 f.tIrnn 

I 	- 	?MUb i:uuj 	if 
KY. SACII IDANAN})AN (VIuF:-(,HAHMAN)  L  

• 	. 	 uwahafj Bench 

ihe tither of the applicant: Shri Gokul Chandro 1k 

who was working in the Centr! Excise and Customs with .etfect.frorn.: 

• 	,1Y0 has been missing since 05.01.1993. 	i FiR was lodged o' •  

• 	21.01.1993 at the. Rasistha .ChaiaIi Police Station; Gtiwahati 

• (Aciriexure-i). The in isshrj 	erson has ervd the Department for 

more t:hari twenty years. 'Tire niissiiig hns Irk wiLe, 'one son one 

daughter and his younger brother and they are nil dependent on him: 

lii e son is the applicant in this O.A. The wile was given a tern porary 

appointment on 12.01.1 94 as the applicant was only eight years of 

age at the time when the employee went missing. The mother of the. 

applicant made representation on 26.07.2002 re(jueshng for 

uppoin Linen t of her son (a ppiican t) on corn passion ate g ron 11(1 when 

tire applicant appeared at the Higher Secondary Examination. rfl• 

tjiicant was called for interview in October 2002 (or physical Lest 

t.: 	i!\Thereatter there was no coin rn U fl icatioli, Tt! C Lfl other of th 
/(. 

zri4unt. made a reprsen talion on 1 9.0J.2005 before the Cli iet' 

issiOcier, Cusloiri s a rid Ccii t:rui Excise, Sh Ilt:ri g stati rig that it: is 

possiblo tbr her to riraintain her family with a meager income as a 

casual )a,ourer (Farasli).. The applicant pnsse(1 the Higher secondary 

Examination in the y(, ,Lir 2003 and now rending In 13.A. Port: 111 under 

the Gauhati University and • has the required qualifirolion for 

appointment as Sepoy/LDC on compassionate ground. 

2. As per Deptrrtnie:nt 01 	l'ersor;nel arr(l 	Irainirig 	(DOPI) 

4) ii id dines dated 29.07.1.99U cases 	ol 	t-he rn issing 	Govern nien i 



/ 

raf 

2 2AUG'2IJO8. 

ff1tr 
3UWahaj Boncj. 

3 

servants are eusO covered 'unde the Sdenie br conipasSiQflotej 

appointment. The respopdent did no regularize the service of thJ 

mother of the applicir t nor had given any appoin tnien t. In Ui - 

applicant. The applicHilt. could not make an application in the yer 

1994 since theapphicant was 'only a miior at: that time. Aggrieved J 
tiled the present the said action of the esponndents tine applicant has  

0. A. seeking the following reliefs: 

Thatthe' Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the. 

respondents to a1poiflt the apphican t. to the post of 

SepoyILDC on compasSit)Ilate ground with 

Ui HI 	in te 

3. 	
The respuIideIit.S have titd a- (tetnite(l writ.tc'fl sU.3tCm(? flt 

con tending that. when the e,fll)hOyee went missing in 1993 the 

applicant was only eight years of age. Ift 1994 the mother of the 

applicant was given appointment on purelytemP0rY basis for three 

months whldh is being extended fromtinletO time. Compassionate 

appointment canbe considered only after a lapse of at leat two years 

ftoin the date on which the Government servant, went missing. The. 

	

was called for the interview for comPaSSiOnate appointu 	
' 1e 

r/ ? 	D 6Ofl 
28.10.2002,and 29.10.2002. 1 the in 	

sevent tervieW1 	een 

•,tjcanidaLeS for (,roul) D1 cateJorY1s 	n forLDC category arid hve 

I' . 	•' 	 .., 	..,.,  UDC categOry' 'appeared 811(1' 'the vacan.y position for 

cfl  till 	at  the time of int(rview WUS two for the 

four for the 
post of Sepoy (Group 1 D)J one for the post of l.DC arid  

post ci UDC. l'he Selectir1r Comm t1 cc recomr1"II c.led Iwo 11 ameS for 

appointment under the Group 1 1Y category. the applicant was at 

serial No.10 in the Select List and it was dcide(h that the candidates 

who' had already I appeared hetore the Setect,iI Corn m ittee may be 



I 	 •1 	

±VVVV 

CX'i P td from lut, 111,01 	rv,w. Only I.M. CI e 	Soils 	br to 
tli applicant wtre 	n 	I:iInUI1er1t as Spoy <111(1 flOW Ill) ap')lI(aflt 

a I 	t hil No t) ill tj, i 	iti llq list lof 	P 	(Cli 114 	1ff) p4 (Ui Itii en t 
I lie applican t will he C011 sidered For c oinpan)l10 I 	p> Iment in 

V t 	 ' 

du time as per polii y/i ules Jherefore, the pi & sPnt appItcibon 

devoid of any nierit and the sm is liable to he' disrn i's d 	 I 
I Cent1aiAdm 

4. 	
The applicant has filed a rejoinder,  V  reiteratinU Jibe 	2 	AUG 20 Coiit&ntjons in th eO.A. arid further cont:efldc3(j that one Smi 	ithi 

I)utta has I)en appointed on COiilpiSsjonaie çjroi;rid OIl 03.1 1 	 Guwahati  

the post of L1)C althuotiqh, Suit 131t.lii Dutta applied For appoiuitmeui I on 

comnpassionateigrLiflct niuch later t)iiiii the applicant. Ass such the 

respondents could have appointed the apphcnri I on compassionate 

rou rid prior to Srnt Bit.lui Du ha. 	 V 	 V  

5. 

 

	

The reSpu1ii.ts have tiled a reply in the rejoiiider ol the 	
•' 	V 

ippJicant lurthier rejt:erahng t;hai the case of the opplicuuit will he 

	

cuusidere(l in due C()UC5. The apphi(:aIlt is riot enI'.itje(h 1(V) the post 	
V!' 

	

lax Assistant as the aI)plicaii I' has cornplet:ed hi is ()raduatjoii. There is 	 V 

• 	 110 vacancy for appoimi Liii eu t On COJIl t)tSSi0fluL.e Vround if) the post: ol 

71  

0 	
1 hate hea' ci 1m 	Nath 1  le med comisel for the applicant 	 r 

IW1 

	

	and Ms Li Das 1  learnei AddI C C S C appearintj on hehalt of the 

responclen Is. Je learned cou nsel foi the partes IWVP taken me tO the 

• Various. pfeadlnjs; evi(lelice and materials pI j-1j:t- 

	

ci an record. The 	
V 

learned counsel for the applicant argued that the aplicant could have p  

been uiven compassionate appoiilt.nient1  but the applicant's 'junior 

	

who has applied for the.said appointment: has already 1V)een considered 	
.• 

	

and iveii appoirutruient 'lucre are also existii vn liees h which the 	 t 



1 / 	ppin ant's case COUld Very well be )ns!dtrd (lie It drned C ounel 

for the i espOtidt nt.s on the other hand, irg w d thdt a St een mçj 

Conunittee has considered seventeen persons in all and the 

applicant's merit comes as 10th  The commitLc has Lvalualed various 

as ,)eas of diffE.I enL Laildidates such pennry/hnoncial position of the 
- 

candidates, the dependency factor, income tacior etc. andhas come to I 
j OW 

u redsonable consideration that the dpphcant who is at seriut No 10 

cdnnot be considered for the bme being 	
2 2 AUG 

7. 	1 have given due consider.tion t the arguments and 	GUWahatigetc.± - 

iiat.erinls placed on record. 'Ihe (earned cotrrist'l for the parties have 

u binitk d that dependents of iing empioyees will tome under the 

()UViW of the Scheme. in grantiri 	compassionate appointment 	 0 

i:oir sidering the .  varioir s recoin mtrd ations of the Filth Ceri trul Pay 

Commission Report as well as the Study Reports 01  1990 and 1994 

prepared by the. Department of Administrative Reforms and Public 

Grievances on the subject. The Ministry ol Personnel, Public 

Grievances and Pension has formulated a Schenio on 09.10.1998, the 

relevant portion of which is reproduced below: 

•4The object of the Scheme is to grant appointment 
on Compassionate grounds to a dependent family member 
of a Government servant dying in harn.ss or who is 

• retired on medical grounds, thereby leaving his family in 
penury ad without any means of hvehhood, to relieve the 
family ofthe. Government servant concerned from 

I 	financial destitution and to hell) it get: over the emergency. 

\
0 C) 	 I 	 .1 
\  

MSS1NG GO\/FRNMENTSFFVAN'I' 

Cases of missing Government servanLs are also 
covered under the Scheme thr compassionate 
appointment subject to thefollowing conditions: 

a) 	A request: to grant the benefit ofoiipassionate 
appointment can be considered only alter a lapse of at 

I. 	

I 



I .  

i; 

a
6 

least 2-years ii (Jill tht (tale (roiri vIrih lhe 	rriin&rrt 	c 
servant has been missing provided that 

nI I H IC) this elfpc t has , booll tndqed with the 0lL( 

/ 
tire Iii i'Iii 9 	Et son i' not raC air le an(1 	 / 	I' 

• 	Iii) 	the coni ):en I nu t.hority teis th at the CHSe/ i 

tJeUUiH. 	I 

• 	b) 	lb is l.)eiieht vilI not be applicable IC) the case of a 
Government servant- 

Who had less t:liari two years to retire air the dal:e 
fron which h' has bcn missiny or 

Who is suspented to have cuniiiiitled fraud 9  or 
suspected to have joined any terrorist organisaUon or 
suspected to have gone abroad. 

a) 	Compassionate appointment in the case of a missing 
Government servant also would not be a matter of right as 
in the case of others and it will be subject to fulfillment of 
all the conditions, including the availability of vacancy, 
laid down for such appointment under the Scheme. 

(d) 	While Considering such Li request, the results of the 
Police investigation should also be talen into account, and 

I 	 (e) I A decision on any such request. for compassionate 
•i 	 j 	appointment should be taken only at the level of the 

J Secretary of ti nte Ministry/Department concerned." 

GUV "  
it is made clear under l:he Scheme that: (tependerrts of a 

nrnissirig G(,vernir1''!t rviiit 5 (1150 entitHi IC) t)il)t' i hC SIii(t l)5t 

ulter a lapse ot Iwo years t rnn tli date en wh icli tie em ploYee went. 

missing. The appIiciithas no case that the procedure that has been 

laid down i. such case has riot beLnn complied in this case. The only 

couteti lion of the respondenl:N. is that the corn ni it tee, wh jell has been 

torinulated for assessment of the merit in such selection, has 

recOii)lii(rided the appiiCè%Iit at serial Noi 0 mit: of the s&vent.een 

candidates who have been eVCitIiL(te(l arid since there is rio vnc:tiicy tine 

P p lican l's chance will come in its torn 

2 2AU 

GuwaI)ati Benth. 

t. 

- 	It. 



tb.. . 	 . 

	

. 	. 	.. 

	

4 	Since HpH.)iIi tineiit on uoltipossioiutt.e ground c)u)d only,  

be agaiiist 5% 01' the , 	ancit.s arising 011(1 that j)('r''nt.a[Je having 

tready been exhan sted, the position is th at the app icon I can only he 

considered as and when vacancy arises. it. is proHt.rible to note the 

lohiowing deCision of • t h C HOn blt Sn prcui e Cmirl.  

Corporation of In(lld V1. Alin Rarnch h usulro AvIil)okar (Mj. 

Au r., (1994) 2 S.CC 71.6, where it was held that Con rl.s caii not direct 

appointments on Compassionate grounds dehors t.ho provisions of the 

Scheme in force governed by rules/guideliuies/insi.ructions. If in a 

giveii ease, the Department of the Government concerned declines, as 

o uuiatter of policy, II (11 to devit.e from t}i e imi ndal,e of the provisions 

u uderlying the Scheme and rofu,;es to reiax the stipulation iii respect; 

ot ceiling fixed therein, the Courts cannot: c 111 1 ) el hue authorities to 

exercise its jurisdiction in a particfflar way and that too by relaxing 

the essential conditions, when no grievance of violation of substantial 

,---:---., rights of parties could be lield.to havebeeuu proved otherwise. 

"A. 

T O+, 	In the circumstances, I am of the view that since the 

oJjre  pondent.s have given an ssuranc that the applicant's case will be 

ousidered as and whieuu vacancy arises, dio apphucauit will have to wail 

Liii such time. The respondents are accordingci;ed Wcoiusider 

the case of the applicant as and whe  

coin ununicate 	same to the applicant without; til. 

I 1 	With the r.uuve o1servah ions tile O.A. is disposed ol. lii the 

Hrcunislauces there will h 	no c)r(l('r is to 

.vAte of 1icatiOfl' 	 .. 

	

rre OL1 whih coflV jq - e 1 y 	................ 
	

. Unal 
itc 0 ' wI't 	- ( C.j , 'C 

CnrtilIeO !(j be {i UL c •y 	
!O) 

TBench 

	

Cj 	 LGuwahat 
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' E 1: I F 	• 	I 	__ ,/____ 	r - 	,  

	

, 	l 	/1 	( 	f 

URR 

Th ,Chi• 	 . r 	 - 
,Cutoms'and 	ntra!1E\cLo, 	4tr) 

t 	
I 

I 

	

lIMt 	I4Jr 	
• 	1 	 , 	 ' 	

t .1 1 t 3, IQOt,Crsceis Building,  
, . 	 j;::. 	, 	. .Lf 

Wk- 

(4 	t 	 ( 	 c&--) 

	

T .  I 	 •- 

brdet 1  dtt 	(Th 07 pusd in 0 A No S I If s1Iqq 	
*i Lahr —Vs- U10 & ( )rs ) by the 	 ; ••: , 	

. Tiibunu1aiiati Beiicli, : 	• - ; 	• . t 	dUWa TiaI cin1 	OIi , 	;- 	
':• .!'cI\1 	:, 	. 	• 	 ' 	 . 	t, 	.. 	, 	•. 	• ' 	 4 \tM 

 

` jiJ  

' :Respeted S1i 	' r 

	

4 : 	 and humble 8{Ibmlqrn 	bcito ubgnt that I 	I 

Adinrnstrative riibuni Guwa.hati Bench, 
I'  Guyiahat, prayingtbcrcin lot i. drcctin upern tbckuthonty tor 

1 .i.P(PQ1r1tuet1t ot'th& uudtrignd onc.ompusJoL1ate groundjn the oot at 	' 
?t( 	 I 	I 

4 SepovfLDC ! with 1mLedia eiL1t by tiling (Jrxginal Ap1ication No 
\ 1 71/2OQÔi(SLjiAiurjy(flj Luhknr1'-.Vs U 0 1 & ()rs ) In t1u' cnneeton I hi 14; 	 L 

beg'to1subnii thattiny!fathej' Sri Gokul Chandra [ahkar vh1k 1orLiii as I 	1 	 1 	
I Sepoy initheCentra1Fxcis; GuwahaLi he missing since 05 0 1993 and 

my iuowcr vias appointed to the dcpartinent of' ' 
'Central hxcis on casu81 basis w ef12 01 1994 but '!1er 	kii 	ervicc of I 	 1 
about 13 ycais her sei-yjee was nt rciti1anscd uud now a days she is unable 
to innntaai the fairnlv wih her ineaer rncqrne moreover her traiile health 
I I ' - i 	otpe zi 	lii tu 	it reinpaiy 	l'Iexe1oio,i 	 , 

the'Authoritvforrnvjppojntmtii pobt Of Sepov/LL)c2 ind was also 

	

41 4 ,1 	V 	
I 	 1 	 I 7111 

u1ltd '&1 u1terviw 	tli \'UF 2O02 1?t I wu [lot appointed 1lLeIkailer, 

	

' 	I 44I 	I 	r 
Situated Viu aiid being h&pIe 	I apprache1 the Koii He Central 
Adminu-tiuttvt Tnbunal b tlllvL' the b 	ineniwued Ont.ivat Apphu.itton 
The Hoii'ble Thbuual vide U t s judginemit aud i'tdci dnlcd 04 0 2007 

• 	 - --- r - -ij - rr9 	-'I - • 	 • 	J 

	

Ad mir 	

: -. 	, 	 t 

I I 
I 	X I44 	1I' 

rahati 8011ch' 

- 	 - - •- 



1 

utrected the Authority to consider the case of the undersind as and when 
vucancy urie and cinJtiunic 	ih uille to the undecsiued. 

Thrtbrc I eaLstiy request Your Honour to consider my case 
ympathetieafly and 	appointment me t Ue 10 )L SepuyrLDC and to 

save 	 I am enclosing a copy ot' the order dated 
0405o.7 pscdin OANC 171/2006 for your prusaI and ncccssnrv action 
for compliance thereof. 	

1' 

NNI

VA  

Enc1o.- Copy of the id 

/! 	 if 
MM 

la  

r dated '4 ,1 .07. 

Youis iuitlitullv 

(A'fA1<J1oTr LAHKAR) 

SIu- Cio\ul ç)iardraLahkar 	iii 

;[ I 	
rT 

Central Administrattve T,ihunal 

2A tjG 2J(J 

riit rt 
uwahati Bench 

.. .. : 	, 	•• 	i 	IJ 	I 	•' 	•:. 	 •• 	 ' 	
: 	• 	. 	. 

: 	 ,. 	.. 	 . 	.........i . ...,. 	. 	; 

I 	
t 

 It 

S 	 4SIt1r 
 

	

Ifi 

i 	 ¶ 

t 	 çhI 
¶I 

	

j I 	 I 	 I 	

¶ 	

II 

	

IICl k 	( I 	r1 	
I 

I 

	

I 1 	 1 	

r1  Vç 

1 

\ 	 \... 	 . 	
...- 

- 	

I 



: 

1; 
/ 	

:: 

To, 	 / 
I 	4 cr 	i 

	

)ior1r.r, 	/ / 
or?11c Or)ou-is.1 	 / / 	 .J 	' ihii1org 

 

('roii ttio 
C&rbrii 	c:c (u'r-j) 	 'BOflch 

S•_ _SS ,_.S_,J  

3Ul) tQlammrkti nn  0 : U(1!(flOt ni 	dC 
LI) 	(). A 

ITo. 1171 of 20G (Ghri i\.nrirjyot± L'J.k-r, 

Rof. '1y r 	t 	1!) 	'I/../:/ 	7 

Sir, 	
0 

Not 	 I Mg to rith thrd: I 
ubit ct1 a' ~prset)fl cn 

 

'•;jtIi ci C0jy ok jdrnn-t '.1;i c 	d ''  
O.A, o. 	11 i, poud W JIM 103alble C'1 	 t 
B'rich for ioThmcntatjon of the samee In this con cctn 
I pray, beforer hO 0Lr 	appoint me in eny vcncy 

' 

ot LDC/8opy 'in terms o directl"p p'Eed by thc I!c)nb1e ' 

CAT awshati .  cis in duty botuxi. eve r prcty 

I fl.L1 "1 	L3I1). 	J 	'P3T ' 	11),r'11F ar 	oruer 

dtc'. (Th-/O3/ 7 in O.A. Now 1/36 for your rcx1j rfcr 

rica 
 

en&eqrx action .  

Yours 1- tht'uily, 
/)JIT 	jy1 	LfL(T 	d 

Enclo.: Copy of uclgcint 	 rY 	
0 

o"ul Ch. Lhkar 
\rjfl,. F . C. 5 anNuchi 

Iry 

Dit. all rii\sam 

i0  

	

- 	

0 

0 ;  

• 	
.. •i 	

. .,• 	

-' 
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OFFICE OFi 
I 	 I / 2223fl 

--- 

5 	R 

HE COMMSSIONI1 OF ([NTj, EXCIS 
tO, 	I'n, 0364222J.28 / 22262 l. 	E-MtjI: cexshk( 

0 .: 
.. ' M M (.) J '\N fq 

With reference to , ler app!ic'rtion/ lnkview 
Commr&Gcn, Shri I Sjll_/ 	ip, 	

is l'iereby offered a temporary 	post 	of 	
in 	the 	scale 	pay 	of 	Rs. 7-0 

plus the usual allowances as sanctioned by the 
Government of India. His/her ap(jintment wW be subject to the following terms and conditions, 
(I) 

	

	
The appointment is purfy temporary and will be governed by the C.C.S.(T.S) Rules 1965 and 

is liable to termination without assigning any reason under Rules 5 

He/She will be on probation for a period of two years vihich may howevpr be extended at the 
discretion of the appointment authority 

He/She will.have to coply with requirements of the C.C.S.(Conduct) Rules, 1964 and the 
plural Marriage Act. 	il Rules or orders already in existence or issued ft

011l time to tmne 
regarding attendance duties, disqipline, conditions of service etc. will automatically be 
applicable to him/her. 

He/She must be willing o serve any where within the jurisdiction of Shiliong Zone, 
That on their ppolntiint to service on or after 001.2004 they should be covered under the 
Defined Contribution ,ensicn Scheme as per Dear(rnent of Expenditure's O.M.No 
1 ( 7 )(2)/2003rrA/616 dated  29,12,20031  

. He/She shbuld give a declaraf ion of his/her town for the purpose of I. f 	within 6 (Six) months from the date 01 entry into service. 	 - 

He/She should pass the prescribed Departmentii Examination within 	years of his/her 
appointment faiiure to hich may lead to his/her SCIViCC boing terminated 
That the seniority of the candidate of direct recruit vs--viS Pr öirioteos will ho assitjned 
according to the lnstrucion issued by the Ministry from time to tiie, 

His/Her retention in eervice in future subject (0 his/her being found suitable for Gover'nmeit service in all respect, 

His/Her appointment is subject to the producon of MeclVil Ce, tificair of ti(r,m'n (win tIn Civil 
SurueuI1/A,r,jl1mrt Sroqon in case ulGroup 1) stall only arid subject to Ins/tier 

lakii'rq air 
oath of allegiance to the constitution 01 .r idma 

Ho/She is tiable to transler/posting within this Zone to which he/she is nominated and under 

no circumstance his/he request for transfer to any other Conimissionerate outside this zone 
will be entertained 

. 	 Contd... P/2 

• 	
.' 

	
,. -..,. 
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4 	A declaration in II 1or1 enclosed regarding mar, ago, NO 	
No Objection Ce ti1ict from is/her previous employer and release rcter from 
his/her, employer 	ceptinghi,l 	resigntiO froni the service çv 	
Attesta(io,i form.j tripIicte duly filled in. 

( 	Employm 	
Exch1ange. Registration Card in Original. (if ny), 

No traveling or oth 	
diivances / lees iil be paid to him/h01' f

j ll, 	or other Ceftificates 	 or oIaininc  

Sd!- 

( H.M. ANAL) 
JOINT COMMISSIONER (P&v) 

CUSTOMS & CEtTR,L EXCISE 
SHIL LON G.  

To 

z 

• 	

.,... 

/ 
Cefl 

-- - -- 

	/ 	

2 2AUG :d&jr -  

Guwahatf 
	 .5. / 

Dated 	

21 MAY 2U6 Copy forwarded for Information and necessary action to 

1 The ChieI'om,iiiss,oner, Customs and CentraLE xcise, Shillong 7.one, 'Ci 
Csr'5 M.G. Road, Shiliong 	 flniic,lu,1.  

2. 

rhe Depuiy / ASSISLaIi( Com9issioner / Superinende,,l Cjslon, (I') / Cotitral Ex 
C ise Division, 

A copy of the joi, tlig repo, t along will) an aUesloc copy of 
each certificate showing his/ler age, educational qüahujcaiion and caste, einptoyrnn,)I 
exchange Registration Card (in original) 

etc. niy please he sent to ftis Office 
fter h i s /her i 0ining. Oath of i\IIgiance Iom the official 'nay is be obiainecI aiid lie same 

ma>' be made an cry io tilic 	 ct in tl. sor-ce 13001-. 
2 Copy lb Personal File, 

•5'. 	....................... s.•--"•;s . ',•- ,, .. 	 . .•• -.•.••-'--. '''r 	' S---- • 	 • • 

................................................• 



IN THE CENTRAL AD 

Cnt'& Admin rt'i 

I 
L 

:Tuwah4t BflQ 	J 
IiUNAL 

Ii 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

In the matter of: 
E. P No. ._.Z.J2008 

In 0. A. No, 17112006 

Shri Amaiyot Lahkar 
p.. 	•fl A SIFftXItflttt. 

\, ,s- 
Union of India and Others. 

Iespondents. 

-And- 

In the matter of: 

Rejomcter submitted by the applicant in 
reply to the writ-ten statement submitted 
by the respondents, 

The applicant above named most respectfully begs to state as follows: 

1. 	That the applicat categorically denies the content-ion made in paragraph 

4 of the writteri, statement and begs to state that the Honble Tribunal 
disposed of the P.A. No. 171/2006 on 04.05.2007 with the direction to the 
respondents as fiows: 

"10. Tn he circumstances, I am of the view that since the 
responderts have given an assurance that the applicant's case will 

be consideed as and when vacancy arises, the applicant will have 
to wait t1fl such time. The respondents are accordingly directed to 
consider the case of the applicant as and when vacancy arises and 
communic4te the same to the applicant without fail" 

SraL 	 LJJ. 
/4 



- 	 - 	 L 	 -- 

2 
- 

The aforesaid direction of the Hon'ble in its judgment and order 

dated 0405.2007 in O.A No. 171/2806 has attained it's finality and it 

appears from the contention of the respondents in para 4 of the written 
• 	statement that the respondents have not at all examined the direction of 

• 	this Hon Pie Iribunal regarding consideration of the case of the applicant 
for compassionate appointment as and when vacancy arises and 
deliberately ignored direction of this Honble Tribunal in the judgment 
and order dated 04.05.2007 in O.'A No. 171/2006. 

It is further stated that the Hon'ble Tribunal after considering the 
submission of the respondents in O.A. No. 171/2006 and also after 

scrutiny of the D.O.P.T office memorandum, directed therespondents to 
consider the case of the applicant for compassionate appointment as and 

when vacancy arises, as such question of rejection of the case of the 
applicant on the poiifl of barred by limitation does not arise at all. Be it 
stated from the submission of the respondents it is very much clear that 
there were 2 vacancies in the grade of Sepoys after the judgment and 
order dated 04.05,2007 in O.A. No. 171/2006, as such it was the duty of the 
respondents to consider the case of the applicant for appointment against 
any of those vacancies of Sepoy in order to comply with the direction of 
the Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 171/2006. But the respondents 

deliberately and willfully disobeyed the direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal 
and denied appointment of the applicant to the post of Sepoy. As such the 

Honble Tribunal be pleased to initiate appropriate proceeding under Rule 
24 of the CAT (Procedure) Rules, 1987 against the respondents for willful 
and deliberate violation of the judgment and order dated 04.05.2007 in 
O.A No. 171/2006. 

2. 	That the applicant denies the statement made in paragraph 5 of the 
written statement and further begs to state that the Hon'ble Tribunal in 
the judgmebt and order dated 04.05.2007 directed the respondents to 
consider the case of the applicant as and when vacancy arises and 
communicate the same to the applicant, but the respondents in spite of 
availability of 2 vacancies In the grade of Sepoy after the direction passed 
by the respondents vide judgment and order dated 04.05.2007 in O.A. No. 

9 JAf'1 2009 
• 	. 	 L1L&L&tc 

T' urfwTah'ati B8(CJ 



3 	 . 

171/2006 in total disregard to the direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal 
denied appointment to the applicant against any of those vacancies. As 
such from the contention of the respondents in para 5 it is very much 
evident that the responctent wilifuily and deilberately disobeyed the 
direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 171/2006, therefore the 
Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to pass order tinder Rule 24 of the Central 
Adn-iinisttative (Procedure) Rule 1987 initiating proceeding against the 
respondents for willful and deliberate violation of the direction of the 
judgment and order dated 04.05.2007 in O.A. No. 171/2006. 

lfl the drcunistances as stated above the flon ble Iribunal be 
pleased to direct the respondents to appoint the applicant in the post of 
Sepoy in tenns of the direction passed in O.A. No. 171/2006. 

31t. 

9. jr 2009 

uwahati Bench 

STLL  4mai-t- j~,J~- Lo-U&rL' YO 
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9 I 	9 JAN 2009 

UWahatLBenCh 

VErdFIcATIoJ 

I, Shni Amaijyoti Lahkar, 5/o- Gokul Chandra Lahkar, aged about 24 
years, redent of Vifi & P.0- Sanekuchi, 1)1st- Naibari, Assam, do hereby 
verify that the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 2 are true to my 
knowledge and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the 7 day of January, 2009. 

L 	 L  Ou," 
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1,  C4 
	 Court' ?Thc3r, 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

.Lo.... 

Amarjyoti Lakhar 

...Peipner.. 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 

B92acii1t 

IftW. 

4 

Written statement 	. 

Verification 

Annexur- 1(Cop' of the OM dtd. 9.10.98) 

Annexure- 2(Copy of Circular dt.5.5.03) 

5 	Annexuro- 3(Copy of letter •dt23.10.08) 	/0 

ly 

N. 	 1S 
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Lutanat ench / 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 	to 

2004 

iLZ, QJQ2LQ 

Sri. Amer jyoti Lahker 

••••. • 

-Versus-- 

Union of India & Ors. 

1] 

The written statement onb&alf of 

the Respondents above named- 

1, 	That a copy of the Execution :3etitiOfl has 

been serve upon the respondents and the respondents 

after going through the same has uriderstooc theredf. 

That the respondents beg to state that the 

statement which are not specifically admitted by the 

respondent are deem to.be  denied by them. 

That with regard to the statement nede in 

paragraphs 12 and 3 of the execution, petition tile 

Respondents beg to offer no comment as those are matter 

of records and the respondents do not admit anything 

which are not borne out of records. 

'Contd,..P/- 



/ TWbunai 

/ 	
1 	Dt 2008- 	

/ 

IT  

4. 	That with reQard to the statement made in 

paraçraph 4 of the execution petition the Respondents, 

beg to state that Shri Raju Bordoloi has been temporari- 	• c. 

ly appointed to the post of.Sepoy. He ws in the list of - 
applicants for compassionate appointmejit. The Respondent 

No.3 being. the Head of Department and the Cadre control-

ling Authority, is the Competent Authority for apprvin' 

any case of Compassionate Appointment. The appointment 

order of Sri Raju Bordolo5. was issued by Responth'nt No.4 

after due approval by Respondent No.3. The interviews 

for Compassionate appointment were held't Shillong only 

on 13th May.2008. Placing the applicant at Sl. No.6 of 

the list does not confer any 1egI right for Compassi.o-

nate Appointment. Compassionate Appointments are gover-

ned by DOPTs O.M. Nd1' 14014/6/94-Estt , (0) dated 

09.10.1998 and No. 14014/19/2002-Estt("D) dated 55.2003. 

DOPT's circular dted 5.5.20.03 provides that the maximum 

period that any applicant for Co'rpassionate Appointment 

can be ke't pending is 3(three) years. The Screening 

Committee for Campassionate Appoint'ment,pn 24th Ma.rch 

20DB and decided that all cases barred by limitation 

(including that of the applicant) should nbt be consi-

dered in the light of the aforesaid DOPTs instruction. 

This decision was approved by the competent Authority 

Respohdent No.3. There was no vacancy in the grade of 

L'DC while there were oply 2 vacancies in the grade of 

Sepoys at the time of considering the case of appoint- 

Contd... . 

V 
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ment. Accordingly, 	non consideration of the 	applican 

case is 	on account of observance of 	the 	Schemes 	for 

Compassionate Appointment 	laid down by 	Go-verrment 	of 

India. 

Copy 	bf 	the OM dated 9.10.1998 	is 	arnexed 
-

ME 

herewith and marked as 	jxurQj 

Cppy of the DOPTs circular dated 5.5.2003 is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexuro-2 

 That 	with 	regard to the statement 	made 	in 

paragraph 5 of the execution petition 	the 	Respondents 

beg to state that the order dated 4th May, 2007 passed by 

the Honble CAL Guahati Bench in O.A. No. 171/2006 did 

not require that the respondents were to provideCompas-

sionate Appointment to the Appliôant as a matter of 

right. However, due to oversight the respondents did not 

inform the applicant.that his case coldnotb j-

dered in the light of -DOPTs instruction dated 5.5.2003 .  
- 	

_ 	------- 
The position has been corrected erd the applicant has 

-now been informed, about the reasons for non .coisidera-

tion of his case. It is submitted that there is no 

wilful violation of the order dated 4th May, - 2007----of the 

Honble CAT, Guwahati Bench. - - - - 

Copy - of the letter to the applicant dtd. 

23.10,08 is annexed herewith as 	ei3; 

That-  with -regard to the statement -made in 

paragraph 6 of the execution petition the Respondents 

beg to offer no comment. 

Contd.. . 
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( 4 ) 

ELQ&US2i 

aged aboutears, R/o 
- c--' 

D i s t r i c t iI . 
A. 

	competent officer of the 

answering respondents4 do hereby verify that the state-

ment made in pares I, £, 3 k 	are 	true 

my Icnowledge and those made in pares 

being matters of •record are true to my information 

derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the 

rests are my humbl,e submission before this Honble 

Tribunal. . 

And I sign this verification on this IF th day 

of 	2008. at Guwahati. 

k 
Signatur g  

Aft. Co!ssner 
Centra' Ec ,, 
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440 	
0 1997, Sona B2Z3, Bhg1I th  P1ace 	 '7 

36. All dia Ca 	Fedcratl U, 	
: 

ki 	 Chaudnl ØOWk, Dc1li I 10 	
B-317, Asaf A11 Road, New Delhi 	 CBAPTER 32 

37 All India 	T 	Associa n, , 	 . 	

COMPASSIONATE 	 . 

qTh 	 _110002 	 o 1148A GeNo 28, - - 
II. 	

-
ti Fedett0' ofIncb' Roofli N 

	

. 	 . 

11 	
t 	

38 t rstad1umN:v;Di:1, NagPUT  Sixk SbikShafl 	 (1)ImplemenLaUonOfthereconimeudaüonsofthe "StUdY RepOrt 

! . • , 	 39 ALya ptya 	 Db3fl.tO' NagpU 	I 	 directed to forward herewith a copy of extracts of recommendations made in • 

. 	 . 	 MvidYY Dr. 1°0r1 • ' India, C/s- Thc Bengal Bonded 	the "Study Report cnWelfarc Measures for the Central Government Employ- • 

p 	 Billiards & Snookt ftajjSubhaS Road, Ca1cutt - 700 001 	 Employment o cosot 
wrchol ,&ssocation, ' 	 }java Sarak, 	 Weffare Officers are requested to take action on recommendation No 4 

41 Cycle Polo FCdCItil of 1ii'.,. 	 of the Study Report as and when such cases arise in their respective Minis- 
Lines, Jaipur - 302 	

ederation, 158-A, Gate No. 28, Jawah2.rlal 	try/Departments. 

42 Indian 	tc Boxing 	 (GLDcplofPcr &Trg O.M. No 32/4i8WcIfarc dtc4thc29th Juty 19%.J 
iru stidxun New 	

98 New 	
jd3I• Jshedpur 

-. 

43 Indian power liftixig dao 	
T 	

- 	 ENCLOSURE 
831005. 	 Aes-flon of India, 27, Parada Ground, Jamna 	 Recommendattons made in the Study Report n Employment on 

A 	 &.snatcur Handball F 	 . . 
,. . 	

Compassionate Grounds - Delay and Harassment - Need for Streamlining 
- 	 — 180001. 	 r C/o Jackson lIntel, CIVIL 	 Procedures" - (Compiled and Issued in August, 1990) • 	 I ';j 	 dminton ASSOCLfltiO 	f In a, 	 • 

—420.001-'
tin India, Cricket Association of Bengal, 	

- 	 Recommendations 
46 Board of 	 for 

 use, Eden Gardens Calcutta — 700 021 	
Nchi'i 	 I The Department of Pe rsonnel and Training should revise its i-iStniC 

Dr B C Roy Clu 	India 764-B Gate 29, JawaharI 	 O de fine the term near  relative and to include a wife or h.ssband 
• 	 47 EqucStr 	Federation of 003 

	 or brother or sister of the deceased Government servant as a beneficiary of the 
Stadiufli, New Delhi — 	

1/49 Santokh Mansion, Br Nath Pai 	s-heme of compassionate appointments 

48. Indian Body 	
jldingFedc010 	 iS USC 	 2. The power to relax limit of 5% of direct recrUitment vacancies for 

• 	 - 	 Road, azgaon, Mum • 	 mdi NIS w ccsthintg Coach, ° 	 maizing compassionate appointmen ts  should be vested with the Secretary in 
• 	

. 	 49. Indian S1c 	sth ng dcra lony, durgaon (Haryana). 	. 	 the M 	ecpaen of Government of India., 
No 1335, Sector-i7, 	

in 	sociat1o6Oó "Akash Di 6th 	 The MinistricsiDepartrncnts'should ensure that the compassionate 
so Indian Kayakulg 	

nnaught Placc New Delhi — 110 	 aI)pomtments are made on means cum-mcnts basis
1. Barakhaml Roa 

ccii of India, 1412, CbvC Road, Ca cu 	 4 	 Officer  in  each Ministry/Department should m.ct the 
51. Roller skating 	

N 	-. mcnibcrs ~ of the family of the 'deceased Gvwcmment servant ini.r'ccliatcly 
700001. 	 " 	s..g, Greer' pIk 	t'°' -- 	 er. his death to advise and assist them in getting appointment on compas- 

52 hoothig Ball FcdCr4t10 °' 	. 	 •. 	 'Onatc grounds. The applicant should be called in person at the very first. 
Delhi 	

• 	
India, 112114, Qnkar Nagar-8 	Stage and advised in person about the requirements and fomia lities to be 

53 Annat 	Baseball 1ecrat1on of 	 by him. 	- - - 

l4agar Delhi— 	 5 A tune norm of6 to 8 weeks should be fixed for making compassion 

	

- 	 •& 	.aPpomtments 
- 	 - 	

' 6 The Department of Personnel and Training should make arrangements 
•l_..1 ('(j.4 	 •foi: a periodic review of cases of compassionate appointments dealt with the 

- 	 '7X 	t.9'1cT,ru 	 MiiustrlcsfDcpartments with a view to reduce delay and to get feedback on 
J) 	(1 	Asstt Corrimissioner 	 ---- 	

- 
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SWAMY S - ESTABUSHM 	
AND DM1SAON 	
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457 

r 	
ofprcscnbrng a timc 1t for makmg appornDCflt On compaSSiOflte wounds 	 4 The mSthlCUOflS conined m the above menoned OMs send 

. 	
s eceived due COflSj&t10fl king into account.th cei1g of 5% of can- • • 	modified to the extent mentioncd above. 	• •. . 	. 	. 	- . 	

: 

. CiCS 
falliflg under dct recnjCnt quo- iii an Group 'C' or 'D' post 	

. 	 - 

. 	recdbed th is regard Pagraph7 (b) ibid and the m1ig of the Supreme 	 • 	
5. e above decision may be brought to the nonce of all COnCCmCU or 

d 	
that appomt on compassionate oUfldS can be made oy vac- 	

wfo20fl udance and nCCCSSa acon

'117 

I ' 	
' 	are availabic for th puOSe mcnoned Pa 	17 ( ibid. 	• 	. 	 [ G.I., Dt ofPcr. & Trg., O.M. No. l4OI9flOO2-ESt 	), thd the 5 th May, 2003,/ 	•. . 

i
Accord&y, it s bee decided tht • the ComiCe prescned . ( 

Maintenance of othcr dependent faly membe of the deceased 

r • P- 12 ibid for considenng a request for appoine0t on compassionate ç Government seant by the 
appointe _Aóc0rdig to Pph 13 ofthe 

groands should ikc into accouit th position regarding availability of Department ofPersonnel and Training Office MembrandumNO. 14014/6/94 

vacancy • for such appoinnCflt and it should recommend appoment on 
; Estt. (D), dd 9-1O199 [ Order (2) above ]on the above subject, a person 

coassionate grounds only in a really deserving case and only if vacancy t appointed on compassionate grounds under the schethc should give a 

meant for appomtflT1t On ?s10natc gromnds will be available 
wflm h a 	 undertaking in wilting that he I she will maintain properly the other family 

. 	 year, that too 	)m the cetlmg of 5% mentioned above. 	S would ensum 	 membs who were dependent on the Govemmt sea I thmber of the 

. 	
grant ofcomPaSS10.te appointment within a year. 	 . 	.. 	

Armed Forces in question and in caç it is proved suseque1tlY (at any time) 

The instructiOnS contained in the OM, dated 9-10-1998  [ Order(2) above] 	
that the family members are being neglected orare not bcing.maintaiIed 

L 	stand modified to the extent mentioned above. 	 . 	
properly by him I her, his I her appointment may ie ennined forthwitl. 

(G.I.. Depi of Pcr. &Trg., O.M. No. l4O14/23/99-FSit (D),daied the 3rd Deeembct. 	
The question of its legal enforceability has been examined in consultatlOfl 

afldO.M.NO.140I4u1 h1 	

witlthc Ministry of Law (Department of Legal Affairs) and it has been 
 2001. 	 - 	- 	dedded that it should be incorporated as one of the additional conditiOns m 

	: 

4) Time-lImit for Compassionate Appoifl tmeflt._C undersigud '. . 	the offer of appoirieflt applicable only 	the case of opointmeflt On 

is 
directed to refer to Department of Personnel and Training O.M. ho.- 	corn assionate ounds 

or 

	

14014/6194-EStt. (D),'datcd 9-10-1998 and O.M. No. 14014123/99Es (D ).' 	
p 	 . 

dated 3-12-1999 (Orders (2) and(3) above respectively) on the above subjcct. 	
2. The relevant jiistmCtiOflS conmined in the aforesaid Office Memoran 

F and to say that the question of presctibing a time-lit for mang appoint-: 	
durn, dated 9-10-1998 [Order (2) above) stand modified to the extent main- 

F 	
ment on compasSOflatC grounds has been examined in the light of reprcscn- 	

tamed above. 

tations received stating that the one-year limit prescribed for grant of Co 
paSsna(C AppOhtmcflt is oficn resulting in depriving genuine cases seeking 'r 

	

compassionate appointments, on accountof regular vacancies not being avail- - 	
(6) Sccreta of the Administrative Ministry I Depadmeflt only can 

able, within thc prescribed period of one year and within the prcsbed cell: 	
eriuinate the scn'icCS of a compassionate appointee for nonornPIi*nce 

ing of 5% of Direct ecruitrncntqU0 	 - 	/ 	
of any condition in the offer of a ppointnient.—The Dcpartnieflt of Persofl- 

-2. It has, therefore, been decided that if Compassionate AppOintmCflt 
	

nd and Training, O.M. No. 140l4/16/99-ES. (D), dated 20-12-1999 [Order 

-togUine and deserviflg cases, as per c guidelines contained in the 	
(5) above) provides that in the case of ornpassionátc appointmCfl the offer 

above OMs is not possibic in the first year, due to nonavai1abilitY of regular' 	
- 	of appointment should contain a specific condition to the  effect that a person 

vacancy the prescribed Committee may review such cases to evaluate the 	
appointed on compassionate grounds under the scheme shouldi" an under 

financia conditions ctf the family to arrive at a decision as to whether a 
	 taking in writing that he/ she will tiiaintain property the other aniily xnem- - 

particular case waXteflSi0n by one more .yar, for considcratwfl f 	
bees who were dependent on the Government servant! mcmr of th rmed 

Compassionate Appointment by the Committee subject to availabilitY of& 	
Forces inqucstion and in case it i&cioved subsequently (at any tune) that the 

clear vacancy within the prescribed 5% quo. If on scfiy by the Com' 	 fanül mebers are being neglecLèdarc not being maintained ppclY by 

tee, a case is considcrcd to be deserving, the name of such a prSOfl 	
be 	 him/her, his/her appointment thay là terminated forthwith- The procedure to 

continued for consideration for one more year. 	 - 	
be followed in general for such termination particularly, the question whether 	4 

	

3. The maximum time a person's name can be kept under con idcrafl0fl 
	 the procedure prescned in the DcipIin Rule cmporaty SecC Rules 

for offering Corn assionate A ointmeflt ill be three cars subject to the 
	

should be followed or not has been examined in consultauOfl with the Minis 

con ition t at 	e prcscri e Committee as cview 	and certified the 	 of Law (Departeflt of Legal Affaffs). It has been decided chat such 

penurious condition of the applicant at the end of the first and the 5cond e21 
	 conassionatc appointments can be tenatcd on the gmund of 

nonomPl1 

After three years. if 0pãss iona te Apo0iñtmt is not possible to be offcrcd 	'- 	ance of any condition stated in the offer of appoifltmC afler providmg 

	

the Applicafl his case will be finally close and will not be considered 	 opportunity to the compasstona appoce by way of sue of show cause 

again 
	 nOtiCe askine hiner to explain why hicr 	

iccs shoild not be ieatcd 
ID 

o: 

. T1CYI11 	
.- 
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V' . 

OFFICE ME/\CDU' 	V  

Subject: Tinc-hu;it for making compasonaic 	oppoinl'rnent  
1 

:1. 
Thc undcrsi9ned. is directed to refer to 	bc por tmen t .• 

Personnel 	Trwning 	OM 	No.11014/6/94-Esi1(b) 	doled 
 

October 	9, 	1998 	and .OM 	No.1101/23/99.Esii(b) 	doted 

becember 	3, 	999 on the 1above subject and to say. tàt the 	V 

question of prisc:ribing a time limit f or making appointmenton 

CUlnpu55iQnuii 	orounds 	has 	been 	e>omincd 	in 	the 	light.;of 	F, 

representotio:is 	received, 	slating 	that 	the 	one 	year 	limit 

prescribed 	f:'r 	grout 	of 	compassioncle 	oppoiuulrnen't 	i 	often V 

resultinq 	in 	d&.pniving 	genuine 	6oscs 	seeking 	compassionate V 

oppornlrncnt. 	(jfl 	account 	of 	regular 	•voccnciCS 	flOt 	being 

ovoiloble, within 	the prescribed period of one year and within V V ; 

Vt he prescribed ceiling of 5% of direct rec-ui1ment quotd. 

2. 	V 	It-has, lherefore 	been decided that if compdsionte 

appointment 	to 	genuine 	ctd 	deserving 	cases, 	as 	per 	the 
V 

guidelines contained in the above OW1s 	is 	not 	possible in 'the 

first 	year, 	due 	'to 	non-availability 	of 	regular 	vacarcy, 	the. V 

prcsci'ibed 4 Coinmrttce may ,  review such cases 

finoncul conditions of the. family to ciii ive at a dectsior ast& : 

whether a pat tict.lcr case warrants extension by one more ycot 

for 	cmderatton 	for 	compassionate 	appointi1ic.ril 	by 	the 

Commit 1ci, subject to ovoilcibihily of G .  clear vacancy within ile: V: 

prescribed 5Y0 quota 	If on scu uuny by the Committee a Fca..et 

is C( nsidei ed Ic be 	dcservinq 	thr name of si ch ci person 	on 

b e. 	c:ii 	 .-V'':l-t- 	'r 	(V: 	• 	•VJ 	
•V•(,V_ 

?j(B.K.Tiru 	 F  
Asstt. Cormissioner 
.entral Excis2, Guwah8tl 

L V  



	

• 	.., 

3. 	Thc nux rnu: i mc o person iome cn be ul under 

	

- 	

) 

con decal ion 	oi of (criny Comp 	101)0 C / 	mlii 	iU 
- 

/ 	
Uv cc \c w 	1)jrc 1  10 the ce'oi  

Corrni1 ee 	hus reviewed 	oiid cerl fid (1 he 	penurious 

cotidilion of,  i he 	plicuni ot the end uf 11L fi 	2003 	: 

ccond year. After hc years, if conit  s:;11t101 C 

I S nOt p05SibC to be of fered to ihe. AppIIco1li._c0 B8flCh{ 

finafly closed, and Will not be coisidcred again. 

. 	The insi ruclonS contoiried in I he above mentioned OMS 

	

•1/ 	
. 

• 	
stand ood 	to I lie c>ent mentioned aboVe. 	 . 	. 

b 	The oboe decision may be bi oughi to i he nol ice of cU 

concerned fat niot mat on guidance and nrccssat y octiofl 	 it 

ô 	Htndm vt iohI wiP 'otlow 	 I 

(Vtdhu tcishyop) 

Dircctor(JCA) 

TC 

MI min istries/bepurterit5 of the Government of Idio,. 
t11 

•- 	 co") ,  tO- 

• The Conipi roller and Audilor General of India 

2. 	The 	;rcta, Union Public Service Commission. 	 : 

• 	 0 	
. 	3. 	. P.ojyu Sciblia Secretariat. 

Lok :al.hu Secretariat. 
All 	Siolc 	Governments/Union 	 ory  

Adiimirikl rations. 	 . I 

ô. 	All 	At tachcd/subordinote 	offices 	under 	f lie 

bepa Imerit of Personnel 6 Troinmng/Mnsfmy of Home 
Affairs. 	 • 	 . 

7 	NQTIOIIII Commission for SCs/STs New belhi 	 4 
B 	NQtIOnUI COtflmiSSlOfl for OBCs -New belhi 	 1 
9 	1Iieecrctc1ry, staff Side Notional Council 	 ' 

10 	Thelegstror General The Supreme Court of india 	 * 
ii 

	

	Th. bepertment of Adminisit ative cforms and Public 
 

Gvlevcnces, Sordor Patel (lavon New Delhi 

. 	
12. 	All 0(1 icers/Seclions of Department of Personnel  

1ramriin.  

13 	locilmiotion Ccntm e bOP6 V 20 spore copies 
-, G,)t1en1 () 	ct 	(OO ccni:.) 	• 	 • 

B. K. Tiru 
Asstt. Cbm.missiofler 

- 	Central Excise, Guwzhati 



5. 	 7 

r 	ioi CLX S 1 

' S  

"*1 
•;t :  

- 	 U3 	 . o: 
I 

/ 
V . NoA•l 2tfl2I67/2O0},\D.IItJ1 	 , 1.. 

	

/ )VLt'LMLN1 01 ft\D11\1 -. 	 8 	C 2008/ 	' 

/ 	 MI\CTPY OF :jiANCFI 	 . 

Di \1'N1 01 

- / 	CD'fl iJL UOARD Oi I )C ISL ADCJOah,tBerc 	: -~q_Gu!  
1 

N 	Udhi 	the 	Jul, 7001 

- To 	 't('  
- 	 Alt Cl nd Comniiioi r ol Cutr 1 C 	. CuMoms 	ni.me 4 

	

• 	 ': 	 .•. 	 .  

All Chicf Gon 	rswni ofC uton'i5 ( b narnel 

	

4 
1, 	 j.f 

• 	 ' 	 . 	
, 	 All Director Ocncrils/Diriorz under CI3EC I by name 	

55  c, 
Nnrcotics Commissioner, CBN, Cjwalior by name], 	: 
Director, CRCL. New Dcliii by nanici. 	 . 

SUBJECT: Tune-limit for mal .-int ,  cOmpasSwnaLC appomimentS Rcg, 
I 

Sir. 
5 	 . 	 • 	

. 	 .5 

I Wfl (brL'ctid to send copy of 1epartment of Pcrsoiincl and Training s OM 
No, I -10 t4/l9/2002•Estt.(D) dated 5.5.2003 on thA above mentiond subject. 
Ac.coi-dii'tg to ,  pai'a-3 ihi OM dilled 5.5.2003 the •mixiniurn time a persons name 
can be cpi 'under consideration for of1erin compossioaaic appointnientwiil be three 

I 	 :'cars, subcct tO the condition that the prescribed committee has reviewed and 

j. 	. 	 ccriiied the ptnurious condition of the app cant at the end of first and the second 
vr •  After three year, ii eompusionate appotnimcnt is not possible to be offered to 

• 	the app;cant. his case will be finally closed arid \\ll  not be conidercd agaiii'. 
IS- 

• 	

: 	 ., 	 S 

in another case ieicri ed b' this department. Department of Personnel and 
Training has further clan lied ihet tIie time limit of three vcars for' compassionat 
appointment mv be dccided with retercnci to the date of death or retirement on, 

• 	•-1 	- 	 medical eiounci ol' Govenii'nent servant. (t-lowevcr, in case of minor, thedate or 
I .1 thc. p1ticw'n tiiic h..2 uiiiim ace lOr rjppotiiiiiieiit hi Qj '..i'ñtctt 

should be (akefl br thc purpose 
. 

3. 	All concerned arc icquc lt led that the pending cases of comassiOflatQ 
a0point1c111 May be processed accorIinC1y. 	• 	 ''" • 

End: As above. 	 . 	 • 	 . ' 	 '' 	 ' 	 " 

• 	
' 	 "i'ours faithfully. 

(S.K. Tt'IAKUR) 
UNI)EI& SECRJ.TARY 1'() 'FilE GOVT. OF IND1A. 

' 	 Dated 

• " 	
' 

 

-opy I'ti\val'dcd hir 	oritUun and iicesaFY iCLiun t.o.;-  
• 	 The C i'cr fCvn!i'.i! I'.:ci 	SiWii,i,z. 

3. 	Tii  

I 
dj'.5 • 	 • 	 ' • • 	 Asstt. Cor..mjssjoner 

Central Exciso, Guwahat, 

i 	': 
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2008 
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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 SIhLLOG 
- j 	Fel 91 O364224751 /2223030 Fax 91-0364.2223428 / 	C Mail ccxshfflccicc inc in 

	

No. "(3 )fET-nnOo4/• ' 	

Patd: 
To, 	 S 	

fl 	12 30cT 
Shri Amar Jyoti Laiik,r, 4 	Sb (L)'Gokul Chandra Lahkar, 
Viii & P.O. Sanekuchi, 
Nalbarj District, 

Sub Request for compassionate appol,,(,,ie,z( 
- reRard,,, 

4 	
Please refer to your application dated 14.09.2007 and the Hon'b!e CAT, Guahatj Bench order dated 04.05.2007 in :espect of O.A. NO. 17 1/2006. 

In this regard, you are informed that your request for appointnin1 on compssjonate gro
unds camiot be acceded to in the light of DOPT's instruction F. No 

1401 4/19/2002-Estt(D) dated 05.05.2003, which provides that the maximum time a person's name Can be kept under consideration for offering CompaSsi)nate Appointment will be three years. 

This issues with the approval of Commissioner, Central ExciseiiiIlong 	I  

Sd/- 

(ARVIND MADHA VAN) 
JNT COMMISSIONER 

13  j4/ET-I I,2004/ . 	 Dated : 	 .. 

jPwarded for information to the Superintendent (PLC), Central Excise, Hqrs. Office, Shillong. 

LI 	&. 

L :1 
' (ARV ND MADHA VAN) 

JOIN COMMISSIONEI (P&y1 I 

7 

. t.ii 
— 	 i,

ru
L) 

Asstt. Commissioner 
Central Excise, Guwahati' 

.. 	
. 	 . 	 . 	 : 	 .:. 


